
City of Vancouver  |  Forever Young Hikes  |  Fall 2025  |  www.cityofvancouver.us/50andbetter  

 
 

Forever Young Hikers – Fall 2025 

Register online at www.cityofvancouver.us/50andbetter. For questions or support, call or visit 
our friendly customer service representatives. Interpretation services are available upon 
request.  

• Firstenburg Community Center: 700 NE 136th Ave., 360-487-7001 

• Marshall/Luepke Community Center: 1009 E McLoughlin Blvd., 360-487-7100 
 

Hike Skill Level Rating (subject to change) 

• Easy: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 600+ feet. 

• Moderate: 4-6 miles with an elevation gain of up to 1500+ feet. 

• Difficult: 6-8 miles with an elevation gain of up to 2500+ feet. 

• Expert: 8+ miles with an elevation gain of 2500+ feet. 
 

Orientation and Qualifying Hike 

An Orientation and Qualifying hike before registering for ongoing hike activities. Once 
completed, you can register for Trailhead Meet-Up Hikes. 

Barcode Hike State Rating Length Ages Day Date Time Cost 

30440 
Orientation 
and Qualifying 
Hike 

WA Easy 4 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Wed. 12/9/25 
10am-
1pm 

$13/$16 

 

Register Online 

Scan the QR code or visit www.cityofvancouver.us/50andbetter to be directed to the online 
registration page. 
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Trailhead Meetup Hikes 

Hikers drive to the trailhead on their own, hikes are led by Forever Young Hike program 
leaders. Trailhead Meetup Hikes are non-refundable. 

Barcode Hike State Rating Length Age Day Date Time Cost 

30441 Old Salmon River OR Easy 5 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 9/9/25 9am $12/$15 

30904 
Indian 
Beach/Ecola Park, 
Cannon Beach 

OR Mod. 3.9 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Mon. 9/15/25 9am $12/$15 

30921 
Beacon Rock to 
Multnomah Falls 

WA Easy 2.5 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 9/23/25 9am $12/$15 

30907 Kalama Falls Trail WA Easy 4 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Mon. 9/29/25 9am $12/$15 

30897 
Barlow Pass to 
Upper Twin Lake 

OR Mod. 7 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 10/7/25 10am $12/$15 

30902 
Indian Race 
Track/Red 
Mountain Lookout 

WA Mod. 6.6 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Mon. 10/13/25 10am $12/$15 

30442 
Klickitat Mineral 
Springs 

WA Easy 5.2 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 10/21/25 9am $12/$15 

30903 
Larch Mountain 
Crater Loop 

WA Mod.  6.5 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 10/28/25 10am $12/$15 

30898 Ferry Springs Loop OR Mod. 4.4 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Wed. 11/5/25 10am $12/$15 

30906 
Oak Bottom 
Wildlife Refuge 

OR Easy 3.8 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Mon. 11/10/25 9am $12/$15 

30899 
Rooster Rock 
Wagon Road 

OR Easy 5 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 11/18/25 10am $12/$15 

30977 Powell Butte OR Easy 4.5 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 11/25/25 9am $12/$15 

30900 Warrior Point OR Mod.  7 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 12/2/25 10am $12/$15 

30901 
Macleay Park to 
Pittock Mansion 

OR Mod.  6 miles 
Ages 
50+ 

Tue. 12/16/25 9am $12/$15 
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